01-08-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RECOF U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102640814 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Dana K. Richard Name: Computer Network Technology Corporation Roger T. Richardson Lisa D. Ludgate Internal Address: Robert R. Beyer William C. Collette Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗖 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 6000 Nathan Lane Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Citv: Minneapolis Zip: 55442 State:_ MN December 1, 2003 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/623,055 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Rudolph P. Hofmann **Enclosed** Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C. Internal Address:__ norized to be charged to deposit account account number:

1/05/200 02 FC:802

ETEMA1 00000109 10623055	☐ Author
40.00 OF Street Address: 2900 Thomas Ave. South	8. Deposit ac
Suite 100	500246
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55416	(Attach duplica

olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rudolph P. Hofmann

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

COMPUTER NETWORK MONITORING WITH TEST DATA ANALYSIS

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/623,055, filed July 18, 2003.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

- a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 6000 Nathan Lane, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55442 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,
- We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Dana K. Richard

Residence: Medina, Minnesota; Citizenship: US

STATE OF	MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF	HENNEPIN)
who executed	d the foregoing act and deed, o	, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said on the day and year aforesaid. STEVAN J. EIDE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0194

said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

STEVAN J. EIDE

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

	Roger T. Richardson
	Residence: Hopkins, Minnesota; Citizenship: US
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF HENNESON)	
Rocke T. RICHARDSON, personally known who executed the foregoing instrument, and who person's free act and deed, on the day and year a	, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named by me, and known be me to be the person described in and acknowledged that said person executed the same as said foresaid.
STEVAN J. EIDE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005	Notary Public

	Lisa D. Ludgate
	Residence: Brooklyn Park, Minnesota; Citizenship: US
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS.	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
LISA D- LUDGATE , personally kno	, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named own by me, and known be me to be the person described in d who acknowledged that said person executed the same as

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

	Residence: Mound, Minnesota; Citizenship: US
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	The same of the sa
COUNTY OF KENNEDIN)	
Kobeer R. Benere, personally know	, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named wn by me, and known be me to be the person described in and ho acknowledged that said person executed the same as said aforesaid. Notary Public
	William C. Collette Residence: Stillwater, Minnesota; Citizenship: US
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
<u> William C. (ОЦЕП€</u> , personally know	, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named on by me, and known be me to be the person described in and no acknowledged that said person executed the same as said aforesaid.

Notary Public